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The  Board  of County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,  met  in regular  session  this  9th day  of April,  2025  with  the
following  members  present:  Barry  L. Woodruff,  Member  Gordon  Ellis, Member  Tony  Applegate,  President

In attendance:  Sarah  Beath,  County  Administrator.

IN THE  MATTER  OF PREVIOUS  MINUTES

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the minutes  of the previous  regular  meeting  and dispense  with  the  oral reading.

Second:  Mr. Ellis.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Ellis, yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

THE  MATTER  TO APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Motion  moved  by Mr. Ellis  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Woodruff,  yea Mr. Ellis, yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

DEPT
AUDITOR
BOE
BUIL[)ING  DEPT
CLERK  OF COURTS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMON  PLEAS
CORONER
CSEA
DEVELOPMENT
DOG  TAGS
E911
EMA
ENGINEER  HWY
ENGINEER  OFFICE
ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER
JFS
JURY  COMMISSION
PROBATE/JUVENILE
MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL
PROSECUTOR
RECORDER
SHERIFF
TITLE
TREASURER
GRAND  TOT  AL

EXPENDITURE

$520.22
$7,141  .32
$0
$0
$13,603.50
$17,332.73
$3,500.00
$951.16
$0
$0

$12,207.00
$1 ,518.85
$11 ,519.45
$1 ,595.45
$1,316.03
$32,885.46
$0
$6,043.31
$35,668.19
$150,000.00
$2,020.42
$50,408.77
$64,368.68
$6,338.63

i!Q
$418,939.17

IN THE  MATTER  OF SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  SHERIFF

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the request  of Rita Henize,  BCSO,  for a supplemental  appropriation of
unappropriated  funds  from  1000  CGF  in the amount  of $4,685.00  into 1000-2000-5all32  Detention Overtime. Second:  Mr.
Ellis.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:

IN THE  MATTER  TO ADJOURN

Mr. Woodruff,  yea Mr. Ellis,  yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Ellis  to adjourn  this  meeting  with no further business before the Board this 9th day of April, 2025.
Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Woodruff,  yea Mr. Ellis, yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

4/8/2025
Commissioner,  Barry  Woodruff,  attended  the BET  LEPC  Meeting.
Commissioner,  Gordon  Ellis,  attended  the Business  Advisory  Council  Meeting,  ESC.

April  9, 2025
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4/9/2025

Commissioners  met  with  Sheriff  Hodges  to discuss  inmate  housing.

Commissioners  met  with  Brenda  Siemer,  Director,  and  Bethany  Phillips,  Deputy  Director,  Board  of  Elections,  to  discuss

the  May  6'h Primary  Election.

Approval:  April  14,  2025

Tony'ApplePe, Gordon  Ellis  Member

/\yqoministrator

April  9, 2025
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